504757330 01/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETY WORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	968 ALBANY SHAKER ROAD	
City:	LATHAM	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D697788
Patent Number:	D696933
Patent Number:	D703525
Patent Number:	D703526
Patent Number:	D696934
Patent Number:	D482948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN OSBORNE, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: KING & SPALDING LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN OSBORNE
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

PATENT 504757330 REEL: 044793 FRAME: 0146

Total Attachments: 3

source=PIP (Audax) - Patents Release Manufacturers and Traders to Safety Works, Inc#page1.tif

source=PIP (Audax) - Patents Release Manufacturers and Traders to Safety Works, Inc#page2.tif

source=PIP (Audax) - Patents Release Manufacturers and Traders to Safety Works, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044793 FRAME: 0147 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 31 day of January, 2018, by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York

banking corporation as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Safety Works, Inc., a New

York corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2016, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19,

2016 at Reel/Frame 037773/0603.

[Signature Page Follows]

7080.003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By: ___

Name: ____

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
D697,788	Jan. 21, 2014	29/441,171	Jan. 2, 2013	Display For Gloves
D696,933	Jan. 7, 2014	29/441,173	Jan. 2, 2013	Display For Gloves
D703,525	Apr. 29, 2014	29/441,174	Jan. 2, 2013	Display For Gloves
D703,526	Apr. 29, 2014	29/441,175	Jan. 2, 2013	Display For Gloves
D696,934	Jan. 7, 2014	29/441,176	Jan. 2, 2013	Display For Gloves
D482,948	Dec. 2, 2003	29/165,436	Aug. 10, 2002	Tool Holder

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 044793 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 01/31/2018